100070010

To the Honorable Commiss:	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: David S. Dietz Joseph M. Westrup Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Dates: January 28,2004 and January 29, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cyber Acoustics, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 11700 NE 60TH WAY, SUITE D City VANCOUVER State WA ZIP 98682 Country U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application is:	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis E. Stenzel Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, L.L.P. 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ 210 (\$40 Recordation Fee and \$170 Filing fee) [X] Enclosed with Application [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the origin Dennis E. Stenzel Name of Person Signing	he foregoing information is true and correct and any
Total number of pages compris	sing cover sheet, sttachments, and document [3]
	over sheet information to: ervices sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per eviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and

completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

02/11/2004 WABDELR1 00000124 2919880

REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David S. Dietz and Joseph M. Westrup, whose addresses are 3741 N.W. 3rd Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607 and 3736 N.E. 24th, Portland, Oregon 97212, respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled **SPEAKER AND BASE THEREFOR** for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States design patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by CYBER ACOUSTICS, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability corporation, whose primary address is 11700 NE 60th Way, Suite D, Vancouver, Washington 98682, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same CYBER ACOUSTICS, LLC the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON,)				
County of Clark) ss.)				
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Washington, personally appeared David S. Dietz, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.					

Witness my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 2004.

[SEAL]

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT SPEAKER AND BASE THEREFOR

> PATENT REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0239

10.9

88874888951

Executed on ______Jan. 29, 2004

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON,) ss.
County of Clark)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Washington, personally appeared Joseph M. Westrup, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 2004.

[SEAL]

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT SPEAKER AND BASE THEREFOR

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0240



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David S. Dietz and Joseph M. Westrup, whose addresses are 3741 N.W. 3rd Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607 and 3736 N.E. 24th, Portland, Oregon 97212, respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled SPEAKER AND BASE THEREFOR for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States design patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by CYBER ACOUSTICS, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability corporation, whose primary address is 11700 NE 60th Way, Suite D. Vancouver, Washington 98682, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same CYBER ACOUSTICS, LLC the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

1/2-/

Executed on	[[28]	/	, 2004.	
			David S. Dietz	S. Staf
AC	KNOW	/LEDGE	EMENT	
STATE OF WASHINGTON,)			
County of Clark)	SS.		
Before me, a Notar appeared David S. Dietz, known to instrument and acknowledged it to	o me to	be the p	erson who execute	ton, personally ed the foregoing
Witness my hand a	nd seal	this	day of	, 2004.

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT SPEAKER AND BASE THEREFOR

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0241